
Arrnry-i
PUBLIC PROC UREM ENT REGU LATORY

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I
Per R le 47 PP Rules 2004

ed And U pload ed on PPRA Websi te ln Resoect of AllTo Be Fill
Pu lic Contracts of Wo Services an Goo

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT Directorate of Haii Lahore /l'Iinistrv of

Reliq ioLrs Affa and Lnter-Faith Ha ony

} FEDERAUPROVINCIAL GOVT, FCdETAI GOVETNMENT

> IITLE OF CONTRACT Stallfor Topi.Tasbi and Ahram etc

> TENDER NUIV]BER TS47 8624E

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Rentinq out space for establishment of Stall

for T

> TENDER VALUE
and Ahram

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for c vil Works only)

r ESTII\,1ATED COMPLETION PERIOD

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCULDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES

> ADVERTISEMENT

(D PPRA Website T34 E 2 2A22

(Federal Agencies) (ifyou give date and PP RAb tender Number)

2022

News Pape-s Dall\ Janq Ire news Lanore a'd The 92 News

Farsalabad on 21.04.2022 (Yes)

(lf yes give narnes of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TiMC) 1? 2022 1

(it)

1:30am

> NATURE OF pURCHASE Local

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (if ANY)

Local/lnternational

Yes/No

Ul "aofa lQau

No

q{\}fX).
Y



> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

(04) Four

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE (A)

b) SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

C) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Yes

(lf yes

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED i03) Three

, WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS HIGHEST BIDDER YeS YeS/No

> WHETHER INTEGR Y PACT WAS SIGNED Yes/No

. PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER [/]ETHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS
ADOPTED W|TH BRIEF REASONS (i.e ENIERGENCy, DTRECT CONTRACTTNG.
NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

- WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHOR|TY Secretarv/Ministrv ot Retioious Affairs and
lnter-Faith Harmonv. ISD



PUBLIC PROC U REMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
As Per R 7 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PRA Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Wo s. Services and Goods

> NUIVIBER OF
BIDS

BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIIVIE OF OPENING OF
(03) Three

> NAtvlE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BTDDER

1) M/S Saffdar Ali Building Contractor and Trading Services Lahore

} RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e 1't,2"d,3d EVALUATED BtD).

l) 1"r(first)

> NEED ANNALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary

The establishment of stall for Topi, Tasbi, Ahram etc was necessary to provide all the
items required by intending pilgrims under one roof during Haij Operation.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (Briefly describe)_

NI



> WHETHER NAI\,IES OF THE BIDDERS AND IHEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE Tll\rlE OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 26.05.2022

(Attach a coPY of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 5 .200 ((Rent ved form Contractor)

> WHETHER COPY OF EVAULATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
Yes/No

BIDDERS
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation repod)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No Yes/No

(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROi,l SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> OEVIATION FROIVI QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No Yes/No

(lf yes give details)

Yes/No

(F.No.2/1 /2008PPRA-RA lll)

, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

(Give Brief DescriPtion)

Nit



Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Religious Affairs

and lnterfaith Harmony
Directorate of Haji

F. r.io.3{6)/20 1 9- Genl

-rhc l,4anaging Director
irub ic Procurement Regulatory Authority,
lslarahad

Lahore, the 24rr'August, 2022

Sublect OLATION BY MINISTRY OF S AFFAIRS AND I
HARMONY IN THE PUBLICATION ON THE CONTRACT
AGREEMENTS ON PPRA WEBSITE UNDER PUBLIC PROCUREMENT
RULES, 2OO4 RULE 47, MIS-PROC UREMENT RULE 50

ln pursuance of Rule-47of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, enclosed please find

the documents related to evaluation of bids and award of contract pertaining to all the

procurements/hiring of services at Haji Camps Lahore, Sialkot and Faisalabad during

Hajj Operation-2022 as per detail given billow.

Description Compaaative
Slatement

OfI6r
Letter Status Remarks

Sr

L-.1

Condit on
Marquee

Tcnt
Service

Attached at
Annex-l

Photostat
Seftice

Attached at
Annex-ll

Nrl 1.32,160r i Accepted

Nrl

Stalls

Chillers and
Standing
lndoor AC

Nit

Nir

N

It is requested that the comparative statements and offer letter may be2

uploaded on PPRA website as admissible under the Rules

Encl: A!3bgyg Ltta),
/'- )

(Zakaullah)
Deputy Director (Hajj)

Copy to Mr. Azizullah Khan, Section Officer (HA), with reference to N,4inistry of
Rergious Affairs and lnter-Faith Harmony, lslamabad, letter No.9('17)/2020-HA dated
11 .08 2C22

uNll

Contract awarded to [I/S Malik
lsmail and Company as the f rm
ofiered the lowesl bid/ rates for
h r nq oi tent services

No tender received

5,20,200t-

Cancelled

Accepted

Cancelled

Cancelled

Nrl Cancelled

Contract awarded to M/S
Safdar Ali, Trading Servioes
offered highest rent for the
space of stall al Haji Camp
Lahore
Cancelled due to non
submission of quotations/bids
by the firms as per our

Cancelled due to non provision
ol budget by Ministry of
Religious Affairs and lnterfaith
Harmony, lslamabad
No tender received

requrrement and capacity

Total
AmountI

b i Conteen



Directorate of Hait
Lahore

LIST OF FIRMS/PARTIES WHO OBTAINED TENDER FORMS FOR
STALL OF TOPI, TASBIH AND AHRAM ETC. AT HAJI CAMP
LAHORE FAISALABAD AND SIALKOT DURING HAJJ OPERATION-

S/No. Name of Firms/Parties
1 M/S Safdar Ali Building Contractor & Trading Services, Lahore
2 M/S Jamshaid Ehram House, Lahore
3 [/]/S Zaryab Tradinq, Lahore
4 l\,4/S Rafique Enterprises Lahore

2022.



rll

o{rr.tF

511-<t)t&"rt6;+'t;'
)rnLiir.,/-rtt

' ; 4t -z t"t Q)'d Jv z-t 4'ti ll $t )
,2022 d r ?'

6 & ct it',,t,t;I ty, i r' l 2 " 
n tt /' 6v ctr " L o7L "' " 

" 

/''"&S ?" n"'t't! t "'F' e ) 6 f t

*ii,, i,."", -*, ;' w l z''''l"d'rlitppt$'>vn 7

tJl llt /

-(vtt.)U',,ztL,{-ic(u'J-'r6ct'';ld('t"}'il;V';'Ps'|''t!'JtivLpa'E/'*"il
,i- i,;1u.st,r, r''5 i,,i-LteP t; I performan"" st"witv 'Pr)'V 

Ltoz Lsin Amount/'1",H '!V(

-e'llJ'"';fW' t't r ("".f, '7' 
E t! ftl'( *r'/6'' vtfi

-q./X.a. L : 1,,./t-i,.1 
" 
/'r'--t )'!L/ it=z'! Jvt L zo'xto"'t ty'6 v le'tn "*

-Q/U"t.' 4Qt 1'vi' 
t "' )v'tq/-" )g' { 1 

t /9'V 1|ila :&:}:" 
;;}

:"-.')".i '^ ;--L;';'p 'Lf;ui-'tP. 
)71i r't ) ''1ta'; '')v 

t''P a-rv.L)o r'- aV'(v ) t{

- ;,' / i4' u 2'-i' I l'-v'- -'i t' ii 
" 

i'- r 
" 
L lL 

" 
fi ' J{ r'?' tt' E 

^\-v '-"' /'*' v - "-'rJJ't'/ 
;'Jpt-t *$'JYJwJt{Jvt!';n"E-v(

/t4 .,;to,; -(.&Vt , ffu'-" p )/ )"t-'f t)6 tt ar uov'-o 'tv 'vY 
-r!.-v,!

'!,,;f to;a'5 L(tJvt 1u'L.L$l * S"-;vt6L(tJvt\'o-';tL/ttrvtr 
f'p"

- L,, i, t 6,k' E "uo'o 
l :y )i''t -'' $ l'S'-t il''t' / -'t' &' i :t' n " *'<v (

,r,,1),7*^--,1;.r*"":i:';;';J)'o*u'x';slda'16vtvt"""#t'-(x

t L L,'/,t:tLLI Lg 'tf ";)i '}v ' 
E l'*" e( 

" 't'u't i-/&;l Wr walL'E'*"'*

-S'-t' ii'u ll t U';'i't' /sv't'n$"j r tt L x lt''jv

( a ;.1-( 2,tr,r ;t e, r', 3 * t: -' i-i'lv a J o'v i "!'i 
t da' ;t n (''t' -' F' n 

" 
* 7v (

.;,l,,;.,-,.Q,,i' lik "'' 
)i'Slir''''* { Lr ii "'/'-/'.' 

L'Q"''Q ct'l'o'rt

-( ''' 4r'l+L) LVt nt-i t f +t"P: ii

2

3

4

j

6

'l

8

9

l0

ll

t
t2

I
!



L

-qV{":'h-L'f rt/L:'v';'Pit"t-6-":',t!"!;:,7;}?i"fr i^

-( vu'"V 2'LL) (v'"Lr !'e'4'- ' - ' 'O{4ft/"at s

-,r,J..-e,ff ,{,-r)t4^(L'P'Jr'""'':'"::,"'l!^!:lJiinir.,"iuur;t"gu
-t..r,,'-{r'-''''l L-' 'tilo.-'.+' 't.'5 

t'r)|Ji,trt)z-r '"'-- ' ' 17 5'.1t '.:4)r\t''^,i, 
t', i',' "i: x ff ! r' P''r f r t "t(iw'/ 

L) 2w i " -qo;Q"1 "' 

o*' ; ; "''' 
# r 6

_,1',',,1r,-.7,ittr-,,,1vt!)!,fii!._:;!:::;?:-;"li,7nil,'irr,
;,,1,a1(, [- iie"t'o t'lL$t]&a" ) /awt t rva ) ' '" ' 

,j,t L,,g

ti*P----1iu,'8rE
tfG

1
,)

5

I

2

3

4

l6

'
J 3\

' 't; | ,'r'"1!

t-'.iaL,

)v7,trr,lL*i1v

J*--)

,(iv
Lfl (7)AP<

i,u!2

,tlqzt q (11

-p,ir? *'tP (i L1's )* :i

\,

- t -'-a
Llr ( !' .') Jt,'' ':-(t ) ' 

+Lt '' t:'
. v r-v vi

Lt'L,ri",-o aQ 'v'
-,!, te.;vt6;-$

,-';)("'tt/Jt afi q,Vt{,P:tE<V(

/,,,,{**Ltt-+6$

, )\ ,\-I'.6 2--

$ t Ut ) tr,a., *' L'.t ltuc
o,^&ti(*'PG ,E,,tdt){,tt",O}

;,1'-v, ;' P'' *tt L /' i t" (u
rr-(- Io'). nlY't|l-!-1?--/

24),i)

I

tlr



:'

t[,V "8'<u
:(.,r,-,t, ae;u:ls-qroo-sloz4'r

, i r:rd,nu o

(o. J,*,"rt,

1llq1n t
C

c-f

.L
o

1

I

ltl

-i
i
I,.t't1
I

i
r0

Ko.*rl b

b,'-')
U

),tlo

4c.o

:\

r1
I

,, 
1

I

:\

tl-! r0.\/

l y 

^\/(L! 
[r

/, .\

.Lett-ff^r

t.Ll l00c)

>Sct

/ 00O

3cv

tb00

tl a.",tl coo r'1

Thut," bQl,t -
( )

,-7.,rf )!,\t -Lrtwal

Trtib trt't .-Cfl9.r-a)9.*-- *
-li'l-t-, an" LowU c(N)

,, , Ht"i

,.y,1"rIt

i-i ,t.-r.6:liz-a'r

3o c)

Zc: ct

VDO

4o
t-lo

s0

L)O

IDoD

AU

ta

c N&fl1(),7-

9O

rjo

l0o /oo

Voo

9o

1

ylntttxii Cl"W
i bollte

c{! -rr0'! g

,u ., .f c:t

il,i

t1

r1

1,1

lland kt.'/

Cl,, p

t:.

i.

l\ l-_,

ll.'*t-',
(

^ (Lor-rlt\
t t)1u4n .l/ -

tl,nhtUl&- . -.. -'".,..'>4F

rvla{ }lf7

X-u4jf'o- rro!e

S

tl0
t.t,r.,i le r,.10

)4C

t\eo tn

,6uo'

5o or"

l\oo v^ tZoo /

r'loo

tco

\,.-
{,

4oc,

tSO {

Soo

)))0o>s ool
boo

at >00

L/ ooSoo v-

Ll0O

0

@o

6o

6tt*o

{,1

600 l,/ too
laoo

b9u t'
ILoO

14

bou w

( (t.r,b

r\arLet

Eg,tJnoz/tu

LA

I

1

I

\
I

\D/ |



U&tit /-4'a ' C) y'N&):qt$.f"St,1,,,"
275-0300.0107403

/5"

Ll

)r,

/.\ (,

).s

i ){

/;-r.,,.

). ..:' .:

1r .t

-

L5

>o

L1

>8

\o

L()

lS

35o

Si)

/S

s

-()

1i

lt
3b

3L

1b

i1

o 3o
/s

6..'

I

a,

6,. t,

i s.i.,1g

39 Laclr'el

La-dies P-

,trn 4o.
35.,-

i 3*.'

)

+a TacAi cate

r-t^,a.2-

Lr-1 ./,

t{,'/

3s
ll r-,

t/) f
71; "/;

4,1)

Lo t/
) >.EL Q)

l L--

Ha.ip bt*th tvo

Miswak 9uv )o

Tollel c.l 9o

Tisue LL LI _r5

!a'stot leo

Dofi l{ v,"

41* lloN

H YJO

p t {o l,/

ELatlic n-,eLry Lo

Ao-uuba,* a

,1,-\CtkLs bh P--. u 1J-1-* |
u dorur, LO

lo4t 8o

KoHIL-1 y're" t '

Tode-l

3.J""
/:: c>zt "

tr3

flr/

,ttOiuq) C)lf z/J*tsz/.>,t

)

I



"/

,1,. /.'-.-n

l-e -'6 8o b{,

*
-4
6Jt' 50 Qo

ri
l"'

6
w''

6o

3o
5;d
?c:

t-r o
v"- 6o

riy-
,io2

(

4
\



Covcrnme[t ofPakistan
lt4inistry of l{cligious Affairs

arld lrtcr-Faith Halmony
I)ireqtorate oI Haji

Lahorc

Strhiett

hh6rc and '92 News"

highest rcnt of st^ll
cour|.titols Thc rep

S.N O. Nrrttt coffir / Dar(

022 I-he advcrlisemeD t ol sard tendcr ootice

llaisalabad on 21.04.2022 (cop

o

ies allached al Anlrexl) arld also floated on the

.t
l)

'I

ti

ll()

t)

lrS

Iil
o

T I

o
l{

t()

ll
Open lcnders wcre

L') lhe rntcrrdirrp, PilErirns durints lh

Opcralion 2

N2

invited to rent oul the stall space for selliIg the ite'ns essentiallY lequired

eir llaii Journey al Haj i Canrp L.horc liaisa labad and Sialkot drriug Hqli

was publishcd i lhc Dai 1v "JANC", "'Ihe News"

$ebsile ol PI'RA as we

tender to rent out the stall ol

stall by lhc {irnrs /P
(Aitachcd at Annex-

01.
02'
03.

i. The Tenderc

Directorate of Hrjj, Lahore

followirrg: -

S. No

0l.

02.

01.

Namc & Dcsi!nalion

Mr. Abid Saeld
Dv Secretrry (HO)
Nt'r. RehaD Ahbas Khokhnr,

Director (Hajj)
Mr 1 afazzal Hussain SYcd,

Assistant Accounts OITicer

ll zs MinistrY of Religious Affai ls and Intcrlaith llarmony,lslarnabad

lopi, Tasbih and Ahram etc
lo the abovc advertiscrrent the lbllowing lims/parties havc padicipated in the

M/S Safdar Ali Building Co tractor & Tmding Services' I-ahore

M/S Janrshaid F,hram llouse, ['horc
M/S Zaryab Trading, Lahore

wcre opened i the prcsence of the rePresentativ€s of the firnls/panies at

oD 12.05.2022 at tll0 hrs by the Procurement Committee comprising the

(Chaiflnan)

lvlember

Mernher

The Colnparative S rrternents showillg thc rates of ilems and rcnt offctcd for establishment of

arties lr^ve becrr Prepa rcd and signed bY thc nrenlbcl s of thc Procurcnr€nt Coll]rritiee

AhL^n] etc rnny tretTopi, titsbih &
Haji Can'l).

lract lo rclrl out thc stall o
Scrvices, I-ahore

ll &lll) M/S Saf(lar Al i Building Corrtractor & I radirg Servicss. l-ahore has olfeted the

soDre items offered bY the said party/finn were higher lhan other

rcscntativc ol said PallY/ flrm was asked lo charge lhe lowcsl rates ol'these itcnrs as PcrHowcvcr. th€ fates of

to rcduce thc rates of lhese itents and PaY the renl offered bY

ratos q tilors. lle agrced

hinr. lt is rccoln[rcnded thal

arr,ardcrl to M/s Safdar Ali
Season 2022

anLl Faisalsbri(l tltrrirrg I laji

Lrotc(l t)Y othcr conlPC

Lahorc. Sialkol

(iu'
r'l Al, .\ZZA L l{t SSAIN sYliD)

A,\r\l jrrrt  uL')rrrrts OIli'_cl

I lrij l)ir€cror rtre LaIorc
(14unrLrer)

Buildi0g Conlractor & Trrding

(Alllt) I,lD)

DEPIII'Y SECI{ RY (l lo)
Ministry of Religbns Affairs

,{lld lntct'l:aith llarmorly,
(Chnirtran)

(I{IIHAN,{I}RAS
DIRI-]CTOR

T(HOIiItAR)
(HAJJ)

Dircctorate ol Hali, l'ahore
(Mcmber)

I

I



A.l\Nltx-

Goverament of Pakistan
Ministry of Reiigious Affairs

aod lnter-Faith Hamony
Diiectomte of Hajj

Lahore

A1L4

Nartte of Firu

ETC, l' AB

Remarks

Rs.50,6001

(ABID
DEPUTY S Y GIO)
Minislry of Retigious Affairs

And Inter-Faith Halmony, Islamabad
(ChailmaD)

't' t'

(REI N ABBAS KI{OKII{R)
DIRFCTOR GI{JJ)

Dire.lorxte of Ha.l.l. Lr$ore
(Nlember)

n
\)^\

(TAFAZZAI IIUSSAIN SYED)
Assislalt Accounts Officer

Haii Directorate Lalore

). Membert

Rent OfferedSr,

No.
As Per CornParutive

M/S Safdar Ali Building Cootmctor
Statement

& Trading

Service, Lahore har ofiercd hi reDt than others

Rs.520.2001M/S Safdar Ali Building Contractor

Trading Service, Lahore

&
1

Rs.333,3331I,rS Jamshaid Ehmm House, Lahore1

WS Zaryah Tradirrg, Lahore3

/



AN,.llUS-irr
Govemmerit oI Pakista11

Iviinistry of Religious Aflairs
and Inter-Faith ilarmony

Directorate of Hajj
Lahore

T
ATENII,NT

TC.
TIIE RA

PILG
DT]RING IIAJJ SEASON -2022.

TIES FO
AI)

,I/S Zaryab Trader, Lahore.

Fim),/Party NameSr

Services Lahore.

N4/S Jamshaid Ehram House,
Lahore

Category
I

Category
I

Crtegory-
m

Category
I

Category-
T

Calegory
m

Category-
I

Category
tI

Category
m

0l 'Iravel Hand Bag (smalt) 250 200 200 200 150 150

02 Travel Hand 500 r100 ,100 400 100 400

03 Travei Hard Bag (Large) 2000 r 800 1600 1200 I 100 r000

04 1500 1300 1000 3500 2600 1800

05 Iluam Towel 1400 1300 1000 2200 1.100 1000 1300 1200 1100

06 Iham Latha 1200 r 000 1000 1200 I100 1000

o'7 IhraE C 2000 1500 10r))

08 Iluam Towel s 2500 2000 1600
10)009 600 500 400 1500 1200 r200 ll00 1000

10 Scarf/Al, am 600 500 500 r200 650 500

l1 Ladies Hi ab 500 400 350 60{) 500 .+00 600 500 500

12 Ihram Belt 900 500 l5u 250 200 r50

13 Leather Belt 600 300 250

1,1 Shoulder 600 ,100 300

15 Mina Ahranr Bag

)

1200 600 500

16 1200 1100 851)Safri ble tb

Name olItcln

NrS Safdar Ali Buildiflg
Contractor and Trading



I
'L-7 Chatai Foldiog

450 350 350
l9 Pillow Air

Chapal Hawai
,100 350 300 750 550 300 i50 300

?0 400 350 300 600 400 350 250
21 Shoes Bag (parachute) 150 200 150 ll)ti 25{) 100 200

22 Soap (without perfume) 90 70
23 Thaili (for kan-kries) 2t) 20 20 10 20 15 15
21. Miswak ,1.0 30 40 30 20
25 Key Chain 40 30 30 i0 211 10
26 Dio.y 80 60 50 r00 50 30

502'.7 LU0 50 40 40 30
Lo9! ongirLal 200 200 150

29 Scissor 60 50 100 50
111)l0 Towel 2(n 150 100 I150 1000/800 400/150 150 100

31 600 500 300 1200 650 55{) 500 400 300
32 Jai Namaz (Special) 1200 800 700
33 Safri Jai Naflaz 400 300 300 500 350 250 350 :100 300

Tasbeeh (100 beats)

Free of
Cost

60 50 30
35 Tasbeeh (07 beats) 10

36 Tasbeeh/Iasbeeh (Dozen) 600 500 400 30 25 25
31 60 50 40 250 20t) 150 60 50 50
38 Marker 60 50 50 30 50 40 60 50 40
39 Paint narker 100 100 300 200 180 1611 150 100
40 Dori,Dori (Per meter) t5 l5 15 150 100 50

100

l5 t5 15
11 HLmdkerchief (Male) 80 60 ,10 300 150 50 40 ,+0

42 Iiandkerchief female) 80 60 40 50 40 :t0
,13 Jai Namaz (Kaleen) 1600 1200 1000
41 Umbrella 600 500 400 1000 800 500 ?00

:15(1

500 ,100

45 Bottle i00 400 400 600 500 400 400 350
16 Saadle (Hajj) 2550 1500

2511 Ball Poht 20 10 l0 50 30 10 10 10
18 cap 150 t00 50 300 160 100 90 80 50
19 Travel Bag (suit case) 3500 3500 3500 r 0500 6800 4500 3500 t500 3500

600 5{10

40018 Chxtai sirnple
300

300
35Q I 300

] 
200 200

30

Miflor
l-

50

Jai Narnaz

34

l-
Nail cutter

I tso



) L)

) I

,+!l)

40
150

l0.10

)5 20
200

)0

450 I00
56 P er l'a r2o i loo 10ll 100

51 Elastic Per meter li t0 20 15 10

58 Azarhlmd 50 .t0 t0
Safe Pin ler dozcn 20 15 t0 20 15 | 10

Socks ti) 70 60 100 1A ,10

6l Kohati Chappal 700 500 600 104 600 500

62 lvloza
Razor

600 300 300 a00 500
60 50 50

6l ItL)

64 Ladies P Cap
350

l-a! ies (lh;L a1L loo i 450 l --i 
Ll i i00 600 l{)t-l

Comlr -iil 20

I5al

-i0Ll600
v

Trilill Pa .. RoLl

llaii D.!sl,

Tissue P

Ha N1u

tla
25

Packet

As per Comparative statement at Al]]lex-ll, N{/S Safdar Ali Building contractol aDd Trading Serwice-s, Lahore has offered

highest rent oistall for selling of above items at Haji aamp, l,ahore, Faisalabad and Sialkot. However, the rates ofsome items ollered by

ihJsoicl party/firm *ere higher ihan other comp"titoa. ih" ..p."i"rtutive of said partylfim was asked to charge tirc lowest rates ofthese items as

per rales quoted by other competitors. U" ng.;'"a io."au"" th! rates ofthese irems and pay the renl offered by him The Committee recommends

rhat the award ofconrract to rent our the sta-ll oifofl fu.Uif, and Ahram etc. Lnay be awarded to Nts Safdar Ali Buildirg ConrEctor & Trading

Services, Lahore

(TAFAZZAL HUSSAIN SYED)
Assistaot Accounts Officer
Dir€ctorate of Hajj, Lalrore

\ - rr\lernber)
t.

(REHAN ABBAS KTOKHAR)
Director (Hajj)

D;cctorate of Hajj, Lahore
(Member)

(ABID
Deputy Se (HO)

Ministry of ReliSious Affairs
and Interfaith Harmony, Islamabad

(Chairman)

@

ol

52

t0 ls , ,n

1i0 r20

20

59
6A

400
60 160

400 300


